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NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA 

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue 

DECEMBER 1969 

Non-resident vehicles entering Canada during December 1969 numbered 649,192 bringing the total 
for the year to 12,247,405. Most provinces recorded increases for the year and for the first time 
total non-resident vehicle entries into British Columbia reached the million mark, with slightly over 
500,000 in the long-term category. 

Province of en try (3) 

Total entries 

1968 1969 
7„ change 
1969 

Long-term traffic(2) 

1968 1969 
7. change 
1969 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry) 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry) 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

No direct entries 

64 
118,133 
77,090 
378,579 
11,973 
4,443 
3,776 
42,535 

945 

637,538 

90 
113,006 
75,306 
381,950 
15,210 
4,664 
5,080 
52,914 

972 

649,192 

+ 40.6 
- 4.3 
- 2.3 

0.9 
27,0 
5.0 
34.5 
24.4 
2.9 

1.8 

64 
8,541 
27,225 
62,155 
3,675 
1,018 
1,425 
14,638 

783 

119,524 

90 
7,184 
25,518 
58,994 
5,352 
1,155 
1,929 
19,727 

844 

120,793 

40.6 
15.9 
6.3 
5. 

45. 
13. 
35. 
34.8 
7.8 

+ 1.1 

January - December 

1 
No direct entries 

12,749 
1,694,169 
1,392,556 
7,582,781 
239,174 
89,103 
111,992 
911,171 
33,065 

12,066,760 

13,606 
1,590,585 
1,482,743 
7,652,497 
264,054 
89,152 
122,988 

1,000,582 
31,198 

12,247,405 

6. 
6. 
6, 
0. 
10. 
0. 
9. 
9. 
5. 

1,5 

12,749 
269,454 
605,112 

1,979,170 
99,454 
34,533 
68,604 
442,949 
28,410 

3,540,435 

13,606 
236,730 
644,799 

2,053,245 
110,770 
37,572 
76,845 
509,466 
25,348 

3,708,381 

6,7 
12,1 
6,6 
3,7 
11,4 
8.8 
12.0 
15.0 
10.8 

+ 4.7 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, 
taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1969 
are subject to revision. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. 
(3) Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination. 

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division 
Travel Statistics Section 

January 1970 
2307-501 

The contents of this document may be used freely but DBS should be credited when republishing all or any part of It. 



MSF'^^-A'11^'^0^'^^^^^^^^ 

1010495487 


