CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATES

OTTAWA - CANADA

JA: 29 1970

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and C

B' B' 10' LE

Vol. 22, No. 12

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue
DECEMBER 1969

Non-resident vehicles entering Canada during December 1969 numbered 649,192 bringing the total for the year to 12,247,405. Most provinces recorded increases for the year and for the first time total non-resident vehicle entries into British Columbia reached the million mark, with slightly over 500,000 in the long-term category.

Province of entry(3)	Total entries			Long-term traffic(2)		
	1968	1969	% change 1969	1968	1969	% change 1969
Newfoundland						
Prince Edward Island	No direct entries					
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry)	64	90	+ 40.6	64	90	+ 40.6
New Brunswick	118,133	113,006	- 4.3	8,541	7,184	- 15.9
Quebec	77,090	75,306	- 2.3	27,225	25,518	- 6.3
Ontario	378,579	381,950	+ 0.9	62,155	58,994	- 5.1
Manitoba	11,973	15,210	+ 27.0	3,675	5,352	+ 45.6
Saskatchewan	4,443	4,664	+ 5.0	1,018	1,155	+ 13.5
Alberta	3,776	5,080	+ 34.5	1,425	1,929	+ 35.4
British Columbia	42,535	52,914	+ 24.4	14,638	19,727	+ 34.8
Yukon Territory	945	972	+ 2.9	783	844	+ 7.8
Canada	637,538	649,192	+ 1.8	119,524	120,793	+ 1.1
	January - December					
		[
Newfoundland	No direct entries					
Prince Edward Island)		1	1	40.00	
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry)	12,749	13,606	+ 6.7	12,749	13,606	+ 6.7
New Brunswick	1,694,169	1,590,585	- 6.1	269,454	236,730	- 12.1
Quebec	1,392,556	1,482,743	+ 6.5	605,112	644,799	+ 6.6
Ontario	7,582,781	7,652,497	+ 0.9	1,979,170	2,053,245	+ 3.7
Manitoba	239,174	264,054	+ 10.4	99,454	110,770	+ 11.4
Saskatchewan	89,103	89,152	+ 0.1	34,533	37,572	+ 8.8
Alberta	111,992	122,988	+ 9.8	68,604	76,845	+ 12.0
British Columbia	911,171	1,000,582	+ 9.8	442,949	509,466	+ 15.0
Yukon Territory	33,065	31,198	- 5.6	28,410	25,348	- 10.8
Canada	12,066,760	12,247,405	+ 1.5	3,540,435	3,708,381	+ 4.7

⁽¹⁾ Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1969 are subject to revision.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division Travel Statistics Section

January 1970 2307-501

⁽²⁾ Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries.

⁽³⁾ Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHEQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA
1010495487